We have the power to back you

) SapphireOne’

SapphireOne 18.0.0.7 Release Notes

14690
15516
15521
15529
15588
15784
15813
15819
15845
16818

16879
16892

16896
16899
16901

11/2/20

Payroll adding department costing bug - warning message is incorrect

Payroll HR

Changing wages GL in standing transaction does not carry over to working transaction Payroll HR

Can't change Date From to earlier than 1/7/18 on Leave Show Reports
Unpaid Leave is incorrectly accruing leave , should not accrue at all

GJ showing in Employee Superannuation transactions

Need to Manually adjust errors with RDO

can't re-enter rate on working transaction, ALT rate field disappeared
Student Loan calculated with 3 decimals, rejected by STP

Pay Slip Summary not displaying the correct value from the database
Assets Status Field does not show status as in other modes

ACTIONS /Date & Time won't allow you to scroll up and down

Ability to see GP and Margin on the web sales data entry

Sick Leave Transactions did not post in Payrun 1359, Holiday trans ok.
Inventory Invoices - Description Text area height Corrected

Add Review Date to Find dropdown on Employee inquiry - would be very useful

Payroll HR
Payroll HR
Payroll HR
Payroll HR
Payroll HR
Payroll HR
Payroll HR
Assets

All Modes

Webpack

Payroll HR

Payroll HR

Bug
Bug
Bug
Bug
Bug
Bug
Bug
Bug
Bug

Incorrect
Functionality

Feature
Request

Feature
Request

Bug
Cosmetic

Custom
Request

Page: 1



,SapphireOn@’

We have the power to back you

SapphireOne 18.0.0.7 Release Notes

Number

16902 Double click to modify multiple vendor Inventory Feature
Request

16903 Inventory control multi barcode upgrade Inventory Feature
Request

16910 Inventory tools copy price to all locations Inventory Feature
Request

11/2/20 End



