

SapphireOne 18.0.0.7 Release Notes

Number	Summary	Component	Туре
14690	Payroll adding department costing bug - warning message is incorrect	Payroll HR	Bug
15516	Changing wages GL in standing transaction does not carry over to working transaction	Payroll HR	Bug
15521	Can't change Date From to earlier than 1/7/18 on Leave Show Reports	Payroll HR	Bug
15529	Unpaid Leave is incorrectly accruing leave , should not accrue at all	Payroll HR	Bug
15588	GJ showing in Employee Superannuation transactions	Payroll HR	Bug
15784	Need to Manually adjust errors with RDO	Payroll HR	Bug
15813	can't re-enter rate on working transaction, ALT rate field disappeared	Payroll HR	Bug
15819	Student Loan calculated with 3 decimals, rejected by STP	Payroll HR	Bug
15845	Pay Slip Summary not displaying the correct value from the database	Payroll HR	Bug
16818	Assets Status Field does not show status as in other modes	Assets	Incorrect Functionality
16879	ACTIONS /Date & Time won't allow you to scroll up and down	All Modes	Feature Request
16892	Ability to see GP and Margin on the web sales data entry	Webpack	Feature Request
16896	Sick Leave Transactions did not post in Payrun 1359, Holiday trans ok.	Payroll HR	Bug
16899	Inventory Invoices - Description Text area height Corrected		Cosmetic
16901	Add Review Date to Find dropdown on Employee inquiry - would be very useful	Payroll HR	Custom Request

11/2/20 Page: 1



SapphireOne 18.0.0.7 Release Notes

Number	Summary	Component	Туре
16902	Double click to modify multiple vendor	Inventory	Feature Request
16903	Inventory control multi barcode upgrade	Inventory	Feature Request
16910	Inventory tools copy price to all locations	Inventory	Feature Request

11/2/20 End